DROVE ROAD AND STRATTON WAY BURIAL GROUNDS

FEES EFFECTIVE FROM 1 APRIL 2023

Non-residents includes anyone who has lived outside of Biggleswade for 3 years or more.

INTERMENT
(excluding digging
the grave)

INFORMATION

2022/23
Residents

2022/23
Non
Residents

2023/24
Residents

2023/24
Non
Residents

BABY
Still born or less
than one month

Single depth

Only pay
for plot

Only pay
for plot

Only pay
for plot

Only pay
for plot

CHILD
One month to 18 years

Single depth

£140

£430

£160

£495

ADULT
Over 18 years

Single depth

£460

£1,280

£530

£1,470

ADULT
Over 18 years

Double depth

£610

£1,650

£700

£1,895

CREMATED REMAINS

£170

£460

£195

£530

CREMATED REMAINS
of still born baby into
established plot

Free

Free

Free

Free

WALLED GRAVES
AND VAULTS.

To be constructed at the
expense of the family in
in consultation with the
Funeral Director & BTC

£1,420

£3,140

£1,635

£3,610

SCATTERING OF
ASHES Into any existing
Plot

£80

£240

FUNERAL DIRECTION
Ashes Interment Only
(digging grave, witness
of interment, backfilling,
disposal of soil).

For public use only.
Charged in addition to
Cremated Remains Int.
fee above

£150

£400

ASHES INTERNMENT
WITNESS FEE

(For Funeral Directors
Only)

£150

£400




PURCHASE OF PLOT INFORMATION| 2022/23 J 2022/23 2023/24 2023/24
Residents Non Residents | Non
Residents Residents
ADULT 100 years £620 £1,590 £715 £1,830
Grave 7’6" x 3'6”
CHILD 100 years £140 £370 £160 £425
Grave 4’ x 2’
CREMATED REMAINS | 100 years £260 £690 £300 £795
2x2
Transfer Purchase of Plot | 100 years from | £70 £110 £80 £125
to relative or the date of the
Trustee (owner living) original grant
Transfer Exclusive Right | 100 years from | £70 £110 £80 £125
Of Burial to relative or the date of the
Trustee (owner deceased)| original grant
DROVE ROAD AND STRATTON WAY BURIAL GROUNDS
MEMORIAL FEES EFFECTIVE FROM 1 APRIL 2023
GRANT FOR THE INFORMATION| 2022/23 | 2022/23 2023/24 | 2023/24
RIGHT TO ERECT OR Residents; Non Residents| Non
PLACE MEMORIAL Residents Residents
ADULT GRAVE Not to exceed | £170 £450 £195 £520
Monument or headstone | 4'in height and
and/or kerb stones and/or | 7' in length or
flat stones and/or kerbs | 3" in width (7" in
width for double
plot)
ADULT GRAVE Not to exceed | £100 £230 £115 £265
Flat plaque 2'6"x2'6"
ADULT GRAVE Not to exceed | £160 £420 £185 £485
Headstone 4' in height and
3" in width
CHILD GRAVE Not to exceed | £150 £380 £170 £435
Monument or headstone | 2'in height and
and/or kerb stones and/or | 4' in length and
flat stones and/or kerbs | 2'in width
CREMATED REMAINS | Not to exceed | £120 £320 £140 £370
Old Sections 24” x 18’ flat
CREMATED REMAINS | plaque only not
New Sections to exceed 18" x
18”
VASE ONLY Not to exceed | £90 £260 £105 £300
18” in height
ADDED INSCRIPTION - £70 £180 £80 £205
Adult Grave Kerb Stones | - £200 £340 £230 £390

Only




BURIAL RECORD SEARCH FEES 2022/23 2023/24

Each individual search covering period less than 5 years | £70+VAT=£84 £80+VAT=£96

Each individual search covering period over 5 years £60+VAT=£72 £70+VAT=£84
(charge per hour)

Every certified copy of an entry in burial Register £60+VAT=£72 £70+VAT=£84




