DROVE ROAD AND STRATTON WAY BURIAL GROUNDS

FEES EFFECTIVE FROM 1 APRIL 2023

Non-residents includes anyone who has lived outside of Biggleswade for 3 years or more.

INTERMENT	INFORMATION		2022/23	2023/24	2023/24
(excluding digging		Residents	Non	Residents	Non
the grave)	Circula double	Onlying	Residents	Onlying	Residents
BABY	Single depth	Only pay	Only pay	Only pay	Only pay
Still born or less		for plot	for plot	for plot	for plot
than one month	0: 1 1 11	0440	0.400	0400	0.405
CHILD	Single depth	£140	£430	£160	£495
One month to 18 years	0	0.100	04.000	0.500	0.4.470
ADULT	Single depth	£460	£1,280	£530	£1,470
Over 18 years					
ADULT	Double depth	£610	£1,650	£700	£1,895
Over 18 years					
CREMATED REMAINS	-	£170	£460	£195	£530
CREMATED REMAINS	-	Free	Free	Free	Free
of still born baby into					
established plot					
WALLED GRAVES	-	£1,420	£3,140	£1,635	£3,610
AND VAULTS.					
To be constructed at the					
expense of the family in					
in consultation with the					
Funeral Director & BTC					
SCATTERING OF	-	-	-	£80	£240
ASHES Into any existing					
Plot					
FUNERAL DIRECTION	-	-	-	£150	£400
Ashes Interment Only					
(digging grave, witness					
of interment, backfilling,					
disposal of soil).					
For public use only.					
Charged in addition to					
Cremated Remains Int.					
fee above					
ASHES INTERNMENT	-	-	-	£150	£400
WITNESS FEE					
(For Funeral Directors					
Only)					

PURCHASE OF PLOT	INFORMATION		2022/23 Non Residents	2023/24 Residents	2023/24 Non Residents
ADULT Grave 7'6" x 3'6"	100 years	£620	£1,590	£715	£1,830
CHILD Grave 4' x 2'	100 years	£140	£370	£160	£425
CREMATED REMAINS 2' x 2'	100 years	£260	£690	£300	£795
Transfer Purchase of Plot to relative or Trustee (owner living)	100 years from the date of the original grant	£70	£110	£80	£125
Transfer Exclusive Right Of Burial to relative or Trustee (owner deceased)	100 years from the date of the original grant	£70	£110	£80	£125

DROVE ROAD AND STRATTON WAY BURIAL GROUNDS

MEMORIAL FEES EFFECTIVE FROM 1 APRIL 2023

GRANT FOR THE RIGHT TO ERECT OR	INFORMATION	2022/23 Residents	2022/23 Non	2023/24 Residents	2023/24 Non
PLACE MEMORIAL			Residents		Residents
ADULT GRAVE Monument or headstone and/or kerb stones and/or flat stones and/or kerbs	Not to exceed 4' in height and 7' in length or 3' in width (7' in width for double plot)	£170	£450	£195	£520
ADULT GRAVE Flat plaque	Not to exceed 2' 6" x 2' 6"	£100	£230	£115	£265
ADULT GRAVE Headstone	Not to exceed 4' in height and 3' in width	£160	£420	£185	£485
CHILD GRAVE Monument or headstone and/or kerb stones and/or flat stones and/or kerbs	Not to exceed 2' in height and 4' in length and 2' in width	£150	£380	£170	£435
CREMATED REMAINS Old Sections CREMATED REMAINS New Sections	Not to exceed 24" x 18" flat plaque only not to exceed 18" x 18"	£120	£320	£140	£370
VASE ONLY	Not to exceed 18" in height	£90	£260	£105	£300
ADDED INSCRIPTION	-	£70	£180	£80	£205
Adult Grave Kerb Stones Only	-	£200	£340	£230	£390

BURIAL RECORD SEARCH FEES	2022/23	2023/24
Each individual search covering period less than 5 years	£70+VAT=£84	£80+VAT=£96
Each individual search covering period over 5 years	£60+VAT=£72	£70+VAT=£84
(charge per hour)		
Every certified copy of an entry in burial Register	£60+VAT=£72	£70+VAT=£84